CONTACTS

Web: www.moex.com

> T: +7 (495) 232-33-63, +7 (495) 363-32-32

+7 (495) 234-48-40

Place of business: 13 Bolshoy Kislovsky Per,

Moscow,

Russia 125009

Office 1: 13 Bolshoy Kislovsky Per,

> Moscow, Russia 125009

Office 2: 4/7 Ul. Vozdvizhenka, Str 1,

Moscow, Russia 125009

Office in the UK: Moscow Exchange International Ltd

1 King Street, London EC2V 8AU Tel +44 20 371 315 22

globalexchange@moex.com

Emails for specific queries:

Media: pr@moex.com

Investors and analysts: ir@moex.com

> Issuers: issuersconsulting@moex.com

Listing: listing@moex.com

Technical support: help@moex.com

Supervisory Board: SeniorIndependentDirector@moex.com

SCOPE OF THE REPORT

This Annual Report has been prepared by PJSC Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS ("Moscow Exchange", "the Exchange" or "MOEX").

It reviews the consolidated performance in 2019 of the Group, which is comprised of PJSC Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS and its subsidiaries, including NCO CJSC National Settlement Depository ("NSD"), JSC Bank National Clearing Centre("NCC"), and JSC National Mercantile Exchange ("NME").

COMPLIANCE

Information in this report has been consolidated in accordance with Bank of Russia Instruction No 454-P of 30 December 2014, the Corporate Governance Code of 21 March 2014 and the G4 Sustainability Reporting Guidelines.